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GENERALIZED SYSTEM OF PREFERENCES

Notification by New Zealand

Addendum

The delegation of New Zealand, in a communication dated
21 November 1985, has provided the following statistical information with
respect to New Zealand's GSP scheme, for circulation to the contracting
parties1:

(1) Structure of tariff treatment for imports from GSP beneficiaries
(1983/1984).

(2) Imports of m.f.n. duty-free items, items with GSP margins and
items excluded from GSP, from different GSP beneficiaries
(1983/1984).

1Detailed data at the level of CCCN headings are available in the
secretariat for inspection by interested delegations.
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STRUCTURE OF TARIFF TREATMENT FOR

IMPORTS FROM GSP BENEFICIARIES 1983-84

Chapters 1-24 $(NZ) VFD PERCENTA G E

Free all sources
Covered by GSP
Excluded from GSP

Total Imports

150,468,533
29,721,028
17,946,215

198,135,776

Chapters 25-99

Free all sources
Covered by GSP
Excluded from GSP

Total Imports

942,371,508
373, 693 , 539
38,800,1 64

1,354,865,211

69.56
27.58
2.86

100.00

Chapters 1-99

Free all sources
* Covered by GSP
Excluded from GSP

Total Imports

1,092,840,041
403,414,567
56,746,379

1,553,000,987

* Included in this category is $(NZ)206,786,287 (13.31% of the total
imports) which is entered Free of Duty and with preferential margin
under the GSP

75.94
15.01
9.05

100.00

70.37
25. 97
3.66

100 .00
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